UNITED STATES BANKRUP	PROOF OF CLAIM			
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS,		Chapter 11		
In Re Kmart Corporation, et al.	Case Numbers 02-02462 through 62-02499	Your claim is scheduled as follows		
Name of Debtor (see attached for complete list of debtors)	Case Number:	(1888 NOT SCHEDULED		
NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative case. A "request" for payment of an administrative expense may be filed pure		Amount		
Name of Creditor (The person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property) 08 331804	Check box if you are aware that anyone else has filed a proof of claim relating to your claim. Attach copy of statement giving particulars	NOT SCHEDULED		
GRAND KNITTING MILLS 7050 NEW HORIZONS BLVD NORTH AMITY VILLE, 11701	court in this case Check hox if the address differs from the address on the envelope sent to you by the court			
If address differs from above, please complete the following: Creditor Name	l olophemo #	10005774 This Space is for Court Use		
Address City/St/Zip		Only		
Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor	Check here if preplaces this claim manner a previously	filed claim, dated		
1 Basis for Claim XX Goods sold Services performed Money loaned Personal injury/wrongful death Taxes Other	□ Retiree benefits as defined in 11 U S C §1 □ Wages, salaries, and compensation (fill out Your SS # Unpaid compensation for services perform from to (date) (date)	below)		
2. Date debt was incurred: 10/19/01	3. If court Judgment, date obtained:	· 		
		atement of all interest or additional		
5. Secured Claim. Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including a right of setoff) Brief Description of Collateral Real Estate	6. Unsecured Priority Claim. □ Check this box if you have an unsecured pri- Amount entitled to priority \$ Specify the priority of the claim □ Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$4.6 of the bankruptev petition or cessation of the 11 USC § 507(a)(3) □ Contributions to an employee benefit plan □ Up to \$ 2 100 of deposits toward purchase, I personal, family, or household use - 11 USC □ Alimony, maintenance, or support owed to a USC § 507(a)(7)	50), carned within 90 days before filing elebtor's business, whichever is earlier - 11 U.S.C. 8507(a)(4) ease, or rental of property or services for C. § 507(a)(6)		
Amount of arrearage and other charges <u>at time case filed</u> included in secured claim, if any \$	☐ faxes or penalties owed to governmental un ☐ Other—Specify applicable paragraph of 11			
7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and claim 8. Supporting Documents: Attach copies of supporting documents, such itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, court judgments, in perfection of fien DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. If the documents are voluminous, attach a summary 9. Date-Stamped Copy: To receive an acknowledgment of the filing of your of and copy of this proof of claim.	as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, nortgages, security agreements, and evidence of ne documents are not available, explain. If the	This Space is for Court Use Only This Space is for Court Use Only This Space is for Court Use Only		
Date Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the creditor or copy of power of attorney, if any) Jay D. Gilbert, President	Alyssunt	BAIMAPICY		
Penalty for presenting fraudulent clam 1-tine of up to \$500,0	on imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both 18 t	- SC 88 132 and 33/1		

GRAND KNITTING MILLS

DATE	SALES
11049 17 19 0	CERT NO
172764	

Y TOSO NEW HORIZONS BL NY 11701-(831) 226-5000

A-MART APPAREL CORP. KNE INVOICING SOLD DETERTMENT 124 120 BOX 7359 TROT MI 48007-7059

K-MART DIST, CENTER SHIP D.C. #04 TO 23000 S. AFALOM BLVD CARSON

JA 30745 -

and the second		3000 433			\$ 3W (→ p =
<u> </u>	TERMS	ASPT #32	SHIPPEDY		ORDER COMPLETE
NET	10 ROM + 30	220030	TRUCK	A. A.	BALANCE TO FOLLOW
STYLE	QUANTITY	TOOLOG ADEA	CHIEFTON THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	UNITERIOR	GROSS ENERSION
4 33d	5 328	BLUE BRARS W/O Wn- 1 LGC-999999 sig CTNS w/ii ASSGRTED SIZES	QTY+ 6.228	5.70	35.479.50
		2-0	02-02		
				TEI SUE	35 459,50
		463 .		TOTAL	35.4-7.52

No returns accepted or claims allowed 5 days after receipt of goods. Our receiving department will accept no merchandise unless they receive written notice stating reason for retur Based upon a guarantee received, the wearing apparel delivered under this nvoice complies with provisions of Section 4(a) of the Flammable Fabrics Act Continuing guarantee under the Textile Fiber Products Identification Act filed with Federal Trade Commission

Full of 1- 1-132

THYBICT 29993

100 - 1406

THIS MEMORANDUM is an acknowledgement that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate, covering the property named herein, and is intended solely for filling or record

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading.

the property described before in appearing good order except as noted (contents and condetion of contents of peckages unknown) marked consigned and destined as indicated below which said carrier (the word carrier being funderstood throughout this contract as meeting any person or or guissession of the property under the context) agrees to carry to it is usual passed of delivery at any destination of on it is not exhibiting to carrier on the rouse to said destination. If it is mutually agreed as to sect carrier of all or any of said property more and conditions of the burstoom connectic Stagett Bill of Ladang set forth or the classification or lateful which governs the transportation more and the passing and conditions or the sed bill of lading set forth in the classification or lateful which governs the transportation more and the passing and conditions are hereby agreed to by the snopper and accepted for hereeff and his assents.

From T At		ND KNITTING ILLE, NEW YORK	1 <u>0</u>	1 <u>0/12/10 200</u> 1 Shippe			er's No		
Carrier	GIL	BERT					Agent's	No	
Consigned	d to	K-Mart D.C.	. ≱04				Mail or street ad	dress of consignee - For purposes of notification only	
		CARSON, CA		State o	f		County of		
Route		23000 S. AT	ralon Blvd.						
Delivering	Carner			Vehicle	or Car Initial			-1 No 16	
NO PACKAGES	HAZARI DA MATERIAL		KAGE DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS		"WEIGHT (Subject to Correction)	CLASS OF RATE	CHECK	Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading if this shipment	
		DEPT 06/31	CARTONS		,			is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor the consignor	
519 APPT. #02		APPT. #02	P.O. \$176754 inv. \$29099		4152			shall sign the following statement. The carrier shall not meke delivery of this shipment without paymint of freight and all other lewful charges.	
								Per(Signature of Consignor)	
			KNITWEAR					If charges are to be prepaid write or stamp here "To be Prepaid"	
519CT	MS.				4152LBS.			Received \$ lo apply in prepayment of the charges	
		TO BE DELIV					on the property described here on		
TOTAL		P/U \$512175	14			PRE	PAID	Agent or Cashier	
†The fibre box Classification	es used for this	shipment conform to the spe	cifications set forth in the box maker's cartificate thereon, and i	all other requir	ements on Rule 41	of the Conso	idaled Freight	(The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid)	
applicable regul	ations of the Dep	artment of Transportation	erly classified described packaged marked and labeled and a			tation accor	ding to the	Charges Advancec	
†Shipper a impr NOTE Where th	ist in lieu of slam is rate is depend	p not a part of Bill of Lading ap ent on value, shippers are requir	he faw requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is carrier a proved by the Department of Transportation ad to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the pr y stated by the shipper to be not exceeding	,	,	<u> </u>		C.O.D. SHIPMENT	
THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED This is to certify the above named materials are properly classified described pecuage method and albeined and are in proper condition to ir transportation according to the application of the Department of Transportation.					<u>.</u>	Shipper	C O D Amt		
CORRECT WEI	GHT IS		NOTE Preprinted certificates complying with 48 CFR 173 430 (a) in effect on June 30 1976 may be used through June 30 1979	Per	·		Snipper	Total Charges	
GRANE	KNITTI	NG MILLS. INC.	Shipper, Per	I(11/11		A	gent, Per	
		51	00 New Hortzone Blvd., Amilyville, N.Y	, 11701	<u> </u>				

Permanent post office address of shipper

GRAND KNITTING MILLS

`, `						
7 0	50	NE	W HOR	IZONE .	BL	
N C	RT	H Al	VYTIK	ILLE	NY	11701-
ιĘ	31	2 2	25-50	00		

SOLD	.(-M. KMF CEP.	ART III	APP (010	ARE	L S	ORP.	
1	PO TRO	зох		ڼ		4 400	, -7059

November 1	DATE	SALES
29111	10 19/3	
	ER	DEPT. N
179754		0.5

K-MART DIST CENTER
D.C. #05
TO 5265 OLD DIXIE HWT
FOREST PARK
JA 30050-

		**************************************			J. 3.	- 0.2 () 5.0
14 10 A 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	PERMS	A Leebu	MITHO	ASSECTION		SADER COMPLETE
STYLE	C SOM + 30	Politic Property Color	ZONANESCRIPANO	I S DELIVERY	C CUMPTIFFICE C	GROSS EXTENSION
4 ± 3 3 ±	_ 1 . G 2 B	FER BUJE -DG1 1 -1V	ART W. DAISI -999999 OT S W.12 PCS.		\$ 73	#2 859.60
					óv.	
			u	; ₩ •		·
			*/		TEC EU:	12 /83 9°

No returns accepted or claims allowed 5 days latter receipt of goods. Our receiving department will accept no merchandise unless they receive written notice stating reason for reliased upon a guarantee received, the wearing apparel delivered under this twoice compiles with provisions of Section 4(a) of the Flammable Fabrics Act continuing guarantee under the Textile Fiber Products Identification Act filed with Federal Trade Commission.

THIS MEMORANDIM is an acknowledgement that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate covering the property named herein and is intended solely for filling or record.

ilications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading,

the properly stee **** I below in apparent good order except as noted (contents of perhapse unknown. marked consigned and destined as indicated below which said cernar (the word carrier being understood throughout the content as meaning any person or corporation in passessium of Lee properly under the content; (a green to carry to its usual place of delivery at lead destination if on da route in certain or the route or has one as to each carrier of all or any or said properly under the content of a tor any of said properly in the review service in the said of the said of a some party of a let properly destination or a set of the said of the said

From At		KNITTINGE, NEV TYOPIS	G MILLS, INC.	10	0/19 19 20	01	Shippe	r's No <u>p/u #2118834</u>
Carrier		GILBERT	east				Agent's	No
	d to	K-MART D	.C. \$06				Mail or street ad	dress of consignee -For purposes of notification only
-	on	POREST P		State o	of		Co	unty of
Route		5265 OLD	DIXIE HWY					
Delivering	Carner			Vehicle	or Car Initial			No
NO PACKAGES	MATERIA.	KIND OF PAC	KAGE DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS	1	"WEIGHT (Subject to Correction)	CLASS OR RATE	CHECK COLUMN	Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading if this shipment
		DIV./DEP	T. 06/3 CARTONS APPT. #03					is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement
919		P.O. 417	6754 INV. \$29100		7352			The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.
								Per(Signature of Consigno)
			KNITWEAR					If charges are to be prepaid write or stamp here "To be Prepaid"
919CTMS.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			735212	8.		PREPAID
		TO BE DEL	LIVERED ON FRIDAY OCT. 19,2	2001				Received \$
TOTAL						Cilia	CSK.	Agent or Cashier
		ent conform to the spe	ocifications set forth in the box-maker's certificate thereon, and	all other requir	rements on Rule 41	of the Cons	olidated Freight	(The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.)
applicable requi	ations of the Department	of Transportation	perly classified described packaged marked and labeled and				rding to the	Charges Advanced
If the shipment †Shipper's impr NOTE Where to	rnoves between two port ant in lieu of slamp, not a ne rate is dependent on v	ts by a carrier by water it part of Bill of Lading ap raice: shippers are requir	the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is carrier proved by the Department of Transportation red to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the lifty stated by the shipper to be not exceeding		ight // // //	. [] . <u> </u>	1	C.O.D. SHIPMENT
THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED This is to cert marked and lide			This is to certify the above named materials are properly classified described packaged marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable	1- 4	- C/ +	, ,	/	C O D Aml
CORRECT WEIGHT ISLBS		LBS	regulations of the Department of Transportation." NOTE Preprinted certificates complying with 48 CFR 73 430 (a) in effect on June 30 1976 may be used through June 30 1979.	Per	11 16		Shipper	Total Charges
GRANI	KNITTING	MILLS. MC.	Shipper, Per	•			Αç	gent, Per

5100 New Horizonz Blvd., Amityvillo, N.Y. 11701

Permanent post office address of shipper

GRAND KNITTING MILLS

7050 NEW HORIZONS BU NORTH AMITYVILLE MY 11701-(531) 226-5000

T-MART APPAREL CORP
KMF INVOICING
DEPARTMENT 12+
PC EUR 7056
TROT

TWYNTER	DATE	SALES NO
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10/19 01	DERTE NO.
(7375a	Ser Branch Control	031

A MART DIST. CENTER

D.C. #L7

TO 4400 S. HAMILION RD

GROVEPORT

OH 43125-

	THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY O
NET 10 EOM + 3 YLE PARTHEY	COLOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
-838 11.332	8049 8048 W DAISIES 5 70 57.442.4 WH- U UUC-99999 QTT- 11,832 986 CTNS w 10 PUS. ARIGHMED SIZES.
	SUB TOT 67 140 +

No returns accepted or claims allowed 5 days after receipt of goods. Our receiving department will accept no merchandise unless they receive written notice stating reason for return.

THISTOR NO.

THIS MEMORANDUM is an acknowledgement that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate covering the property named herein and is intended solely for filling or record

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading,

he properly risecribed below in apparent good order except as noted (contents and condition of contents of peckages unknown) marked consigned, and destined as indicated below which said carrier (the word carrier (the word carrier (the word carrier) as of carrier) of a usual piace of delivery at least desenation if on its route of the integer of delivery and a size of carrier of all or any of said properly over all or any of s

At			KNITTING MILLS, INC. NEW YORK 11701 102			001	Shippe	er's No. p/u 3161237	
Carner		GILBERT	KAST				Agent's No		
		K-MART I).C. \$17		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(Mail or street ad	dress of consignee- For purposes of notification only	
	n		- AT 155		State of		Co	unty of	
Route		4400 s.	HAMILTON RD						
Delivering	Carner				Vehicle or Car Initial			No	
NO PACKAGES	HAZARDE US. MARERA.		CKAGE DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EX	CEPTIONS	"WEIGHT (Subject to Correction)	CLASS OR RATE	CHECK	Subject to Section 7 of conditions of	
		DIV. /DEPT.	#06/31 CARTONS APE	T. #04				applicable bill of lading if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner without recourse on the consignor, the consignor	
986	P.O. \$176754 INV. \$29101				7888			shall sign the following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.	
								7 Per <u>.</u> (Signature of Consigno)	
286C	TUS.				78881.83			If charges are to be prepaid write or slamp here "To be Prepaid" PREPAID	
		TO RE DE	ELIVERED ON FRIDAY OCT.	19,20	01			Received \$	
TOTAL PIECES								Agent or Cashler	
†The fibre box Classification	es used for this sh	iipment conform to the spe	ocifications set forth in the box maker's certificate their	eon and all o	ther requirements on Rule 41	of the Cons	oildated Freight	(The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid)	
applicable regula	stions of the Departs	ment of Transportation	perly classified described packaged marked and label the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it				rding to the	Charges Advanced	
†Shipper 1 impri NOTE-Where th	ni in lieu of stamp i a rate is dependent	not a part of Bill of Lading ap on value, shippers are requir	proved by the Department of Transportation red to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared val ly stated by the shipper to be not exceeding		·		<u> </u>	C.O.D. SHIPMENT	
THIS SHIPMEN	T IS CORRECTLY D	FSCRIBED	This is to certify the above named materials are properly classified describe marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according to t		;		,	C O D Amt	
CORRECT WER	GHT IS	LBS	regulations of the Department of Transportation." NOTE Preprinted certificates complying with 48 ITER - 71430 (a) in effect. 1976 may be used through June 30: 1979.	on June 30 Pe	, , , , ,	1	Shipper	Total Charges	
GRAND	KNITEN	G MILLS, INC	Shipper, Per				Ας	gent, Per	

5100 New Horizons Blvd., Amityville, N.Y. 11701

Permanent post office address of shipper

KNITTING

DATE SALES NO W ROUNDINGER DEPT. NO.

05/3

7057 NEW HORIZONS BL NORTH AMITYVILLE

NY 11701-531) 226-5000

A-MART DIST. CENTER 0.6, #63 7373 WEST SIDE AVENUE

NOFTH BERGEN

NU 07347-

4 MART AFPAREL CORF. VAR SMANLSING SOLD DEPARTMENT 134 PO BOY 7059 - 7.3. MI 48007-703

	TERMS	ACCEPTION NO.	SHIPPEDVIA		ORDER COMPLETE
SET	IC EOM + 30	2 10000	JACE UELITERY		BALANCE TO FOLLOV
TYLE	QUANTITY	COLOR / DESC	RIPTION		GROSS EXTENSION
<u>ب</u> ج کے ۔۔۔	1. 1.15	9LUE 3EARS W D. WH- 1 LOC-949399 843 CTMS W LC 4550RTED SIZES	GTT- 7.344 GTT- 2.770 PUS.	5.70	37.661.30
				sum tor	5 T 1. & 1 (1.)
				TOTAL	

No returns accepted or claims allowed 5 days after receipt of goods. Our receiving department will accept no merchandise unless they receive written notice stating reason for return.

ased upon a guarantee received, the wearing apparel delivered under this ivoice complies with provisions of Section 4(a) of the Flammable Fabrics Act ontinuing guarantee under the Textile Fiber Products Identification Act filed ith Federal Trade Commission

7-3867 (1) 39-39-33-33

<u>সক্রারের করে</u> 19117

THIS MEMORANDUM is an acknowledgement that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate, covering the property named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record-

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading,

The property wer infled Denive in experient good virtise except as noted (contents and condition of contents of pickages (uninown) marked consigned wird delethed as indicated below which seed carrier life, world carrier life, which is a final carrier life, which is a final carrier life, which is a final carrier life, and the life, and

From At		D KNITTING LE, NEW YORK	MILLS, INC	•	10	/19 16 :	2001	Shippe	r's No	
Carrier	GALE							Agent's	gent's No	
Consigne	d to	K-Mart Dist	. Center #03					(Mail or street ad	dress of consignee For purposes of notification only	
DestinationBORTH BERGER,				EJ 07047 State of				County of		
Route		7373 West S	ide Avenue							
Delivering	Carner				Vehicle oi	Car Initial _			No	
NQ PACKAGES	HAZARI (J) MATERIA	KIND OF PAG	KAGE DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS		"WEIGHT Subject to Correction	CLASS OR RATE	CHECK	Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading if this shipment	
		DEPT 406/17 CARTONS							is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner the consignor shall sign the following staffement	
843		APPT. #01	P.O. \$176754	inv. #29117	·	5901			The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges	
						 -			Per(Signature of Consignor)	
			KNITWE	M8					If charges are to be prepaid write or stamp here "To be Prepaid."	
843CTMS.				5901LBS.			Received \$			
		TO BE DELI	V. FRIDAY OCT	OBER 19, 2001					on the property described herecn	
TOTAL PIECES							PRI	PAID	Agent or Cashier	
†The fibre box	es used for this s	hipment conform to the spe	cifications set forth in the box of	maker's certificate thereon, and	all other requirer	ments on Rule 4	1 of the Cons	olidated Freight	(The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.)	
applicable regul	lations of the Depar	iment of Transportation	erly classified described packs			ndition for transp	portation acco	ording to the	Charges Advanced	
†Shipper s impr NOTE Where th	int in lieu of stamp he rate is dependen	not a part of Bill of Lading ap t on value, shippers are requi	proved by the Department of Transp ed to state specifically in writing thi	portation e agreed or declared value of the p		3) ~	DZ.	20	C.O.D. SHIPMENT	
The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED This is to carefly the above named materials are properly classified described peckaged mande and failabled and are in proper or for transportation according to the applicable							_		C O D Amt	
regulations of the Department of Transportation CORRECT WEIGHT IS				Per 10 9 01 Shipper Total Charges						
GRANE	KNITTIN	G MULS. INC	Shipper, Pe		916	77	74	FK AS	gent, Per	
Permanent	post office ad	51 dress of shipper	39 New Hortzons B	tvá., Amityville, N.)	K 11701			101		